Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine

Medical Specialties

Lab Medicine Specialties

Surgical Specialties

Total

* visa trainees excluded

Canadian citizens/permanent residents* by broad field of training

Count
Col %
Count
Col %
Count
Col %
Count
Col %
Count
Col %

CAPER¢?RCEP

Table G-2

FIRST YEAR TRAINEES

and location of post-M.D. training - 2024-25

Province of Location of Faculty of Medicine Providing Post-M.D. Training

NL
37
47.4%
31
39.7%

10
12.8%
78
100.0%

Mari-
times

92
53.2%
57
32.9%
5

2.9%
19
11.0%
173
100.0%

Qc
463
51.3%
348
38.5%
9
1.0%
83
9.2%
903
100.0%

ON
532
41.7%
535
41.9%
24
1.9%
185
14.5%
1276
100.0%

MB
70
41.2%
72
42.4%
3
1.8%
25
14.7%
170
100.0%

SK
50
38.5%
64
49.2%
2
1.5%
14
10.8%
130
100.0%

AB
148
37.7%
176
44.8%
10
2.5%
59
15.0%
393
100.0%

BC
197
48.5%
166
40.9%
7
1.7%
36
8.9%
406
100.0%

Total
1589
45.0%
1449
41.1%
60
1.7%
431
12.2%
3529
100.0%



