

Table G-2 FIRST YEAR TRAINEES

Canadian citizens/permanent residents* by broad field of training and location of post-M.D. training - 2024-25

Field of Post-M.D. Training		Province of Location of Faculty of Medicine Providing Post-M.D. Training								
		NL	Mari- times	QC	ON	МВ	SK	AB	вс	Total
Family Medicine	Count	37	92	463	532	70	50	148	197	1589
	Col %	47.4%	53.2%	51.3%	41.7%	41.2%	38.5%	37.7%	48.5%	45.0%
Medical Specialties	Count	31	57	348	535	72	64	176	166	1449
	Col %	39.7%	32.9%	38.5%	41.9%	42.4%	49.2%	44.8%	40.9%	41.1%
Lab Medicine Specialties	Count		5	9	24	3	2	10	7	60
	Col %		2.9%	1.0%	1.9%	1.8%	1.5%	2.5%	1.7%	1.7%
Surgical Specialties	Count	10	19	83	185	25	14	59	36	431
	Col %	12.8%	11.0%	9.2%	14.5%	14.7%	10.8%	15.0%	8.9%	12.2%
Total	Count	78	173	903	1276	170	130	393	406	3529
	Col %	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

^{*} visa trainees excluded